%.jobs

Monthly Report for July 2007

Registry Operator Monthly Report

.Jobs

July 2007

Employ Media LLC
3029 Prospect Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44115
1-216-426-1500
www.goto.jobs

Page 1 of 4



@
.
w;jobs
Monthly Report for July 2007 -.

This report provides an overview of .jobs TLD activity through the end of the
reporting month. The information is primarily presented in table and chart format
with text explanations as deemed necessary.

Table of Contents

Accredited Registrar Status

SLA Performance

Zone File Activity

Major Software Releases

WHOIS Service Activity

Total Number of Transactions by Sub-Category
Daily Transaction Range

Per-Registrar Activity

ONOOAWNE

1. Accredited Registrar Status

Status No. of Registrars
Operational 36
Ramp Up 0
Pre-Ramp Up 0

2. SLA Performance
SLR Actual

DNS Service Availability 100% Available

Name Server Performance Level Meets Requirement

WHOIS Service Availability Meets Requirement

WHOIS Service Performance Level

Meets Requirement

WHOIS Service Response Time

Meets Requirement

WHOIS Service Updates

Meets Requirement

3. Zone File Activity

This section states the total number of zone file access passwords granted

Month-Year Passwords

July ‘07 0

Page 2 of 4




Monthly Report for July 2007

4. Major Software Releases

None

5. WHOIS Service Activity

Month-Year

Queries

July ‘07

Not yet available

%.jobs

6. Total Number of Transactions By Sub-Category

Transaction Sub-Category July ‘07
Check 1697173
Create 234
Delete 27
Domain Info 7077
Renew 226
Transfer 23
Update 802
7. Daily Transaction Range
Month-Year High Low Average
July ‘07 64884 30170 55032

Page 3 0of 4



2
O

Monthly Report for July 2007

8. Per-Registrar Activity

surewoq palolisay

0

0

0

0

0

0

9del9 ON-Sulrewoq pals|ad,

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

aJeI9-surewoq paidled

0

3

0

1

0
5
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

Lioisioag ON-paindsiq Jajsuel)

1s07-paindsiq Jajsuel]

UOM-paIndsiq Jajsuel ]

paxoeN-BuisoT Jajsuel]|

|nyss900ns-buiso] Jajsuel]]

paxoeN-Bulures Jajsuel ]

Inyssa0ong-Bulures Jsjsuel]

1] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] O] O

HA-0T S[emaudy 18N

UA-6 Slemauay 18N

HA-8 S[emaudy 18N

HA-L S[emausy 18N

HA-9 S[emaudy 18N

HA-G S[emausy 1eN

HA-v S[emauay 18N

1| o] 0] 0] 0] o] of of 1f of o] o] 0] O] 0] 11] 0] O

UA-E S[emauay 19N

HA-C Slemausy 19N

0] 0) o] o of of o] o] 0] O] O] o] of Oof Of of O

0] 0] o] of of of o] of o] o] o] o] of] of of of o] 10[ of O

8| 0] O] of of of o] o] 0] 0] o] o] of of of of o

0] 0] o] of of of o] o] 0] 0] o] of of of of of O

2| 0] o] of of of o] o] 0] o] o] o] of of of of O

2| 0] o] of of of o] o] 0] 0] o] o] of of of of O
5] 2) 0] 0o of of o] of 0] O] O] o] of Oof Of of O

3] 0) 0] o of of o] o] 0] O] O] o] of Oof Of of O
5] 0] 0] o of of o] of O] O] O] o] of Oof Of of O

1| 91 0] 0] 0] 0] of o] O

0] 0] o] of of of o] o] 0] o] o] o] of of of of O
0] 0] o] of of of o] of] 0] O] o] o] of of of of O
0] 0] o] of of of o] o] 0] 0] o] o] of of of of O
0] 0] o] of of of o] of 0] 0] o] o] of of of of O
0] 0] o] of of of o] o] o] o] o] o] of of of of o
0] 0] of of of of o] of] o] o] o] of of of of of O

UA-T Slemauay 18N

4] Of of of 0] 0] 0] 0] of of of of 1] 0] 0] 0] O

HA-0T SPPV 18N

HA-6 SPPV 19N

HA-8 SPPY 18N

HA-L SPPV 19N

HA-9 SPPY 18N

HA-G SPPY BN

HA-v SPPY 18N

HA-€ SPPV 18N

HA-C SPPY 18N

HA-T SPPV 18N

Ol Ol of o] 0] 0] 0] 0] O] O

4 Oof of o] o] o] 0] 0] O] O] 13] 0] O] o] of of o] o] 0] 0] o] o] of of of of O

Ol Of of of o] 0] 0] 0] O] O

2| 5/ 0] of of] of of of 0] O

Ol Of of of o] 0] 0] 0] O] O

Ol Of of of o] 0] 0] 0] 0] O

3] 0) 0 of of of of of 0] O

4 Of Of o] 0] 0] 0] 0] O] O

Ol Of of o] 0] 0] 0] 0] O] O

3] 0) 0 of of] of of of 0] O

Ol Oof of o] o] 0] 0] 0] O] O

2| 0] 0] of of] of of of 0] O

Ol of of o] o] 0] 0] 0] O] O

Ol Of of of] 0] 0] 0] 0] O] O
Ol of of o] o] 0] 0] 0] O] O

6] 1) 0] of of of of of 0] O
Ol Oof of] of] o] o] 0] 0] 0] O

SI9AIBS BweN [e1o] |

8

6

4
4
2

surewoq [e10]

66| 43

4

14

58| 12

53| 30

50

26

5

3
29| 27

47| 16

dl VNVI

63

303 125 74

10007

73
65

72| 144| 14| 47) 8] 0| O 8 Of of o] 0] O

31| 291[135

292| 583(179

455[4977| 26 60| Of 2[ Of O] O] O] O] O] 0]189] 1

48| 100 29

601

146)|1876/254|131|1 49| 5| O] 8 Of Of Of 0[10] 40{11] 0] O] 5] O] Of Of Of of 0] O] 2| 0] 0] O] Of 34/ o] O

269| 138| 30| 17| 0| O] Oof of of of of o] O

625

378] 237 99

70 435[ 24

76
151

9| 480|146

447
111
166

84

440[ 116] 40

300

Registrar Name

Ascio Technologies, Inc.

Blue Razor Domains, Inc

BulkRegister, LLC.

Corporate Domains, Inc.

Direct Information Pvt Ltd d/b/a PublicDomainRegistry.com

Domain The Net Technologies Ltd.

Domaininfo.com

DomainPeople, Inc.

Dotster, Inc.

DSTR Acquisition PA |, LLC dba DomainBank.com

Easyspace LTD

eMarkmonitor Inc. dba Markmonitor

EnCirca Inc

eNom, Inc.

FRENCH-CONNEXION, SARL. DBA WWW.DOMAINE.FR

Go Daddy Software, Inc.
Key-Systems GmbH
Name.com LLC

Namesbeyond.com dba GoodLuckDomain.com

Netbenefit PLC aka NetNames
Nominalia Internet S.L.

PSI-USA, Inc. dba Domain Robot

register.com, Inc.

SafeNames Ltd

Secura GmbH

Spot Domain LLC dba Domainsite.com

Stargate Holdings Corp.

Wild West Domains, Inc.

Wooho T&C Co., Ltd. d/b/a rgnames.com

Page 4 of 4



