

## **Registry Operator Monthly Report**

# .Jobs

**July 2007** 

Employ Media LLC 3029 Prospect Avenue Cleveland, OH 44115 1-216-426-1500 www.goto.jobs



#### Monthly Report for July 2007

This report provides an overview of .jobs TLD activity through the end of the reporting month. The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with text explanations as deemed necessary.

#### **Table of Contents**

- 1. Accredited Registrar Status
- 2. SLA Performance
- 3. Zone File Activity
- 4. Major Software Releases
- 5. WHOIS Service Activity
- 6. Total Number of Transactions by Sub-Category
- 7. Daily Transaction Range
- 8. Per-Registrar Activity

#### 1. Accredited Registrar Status

Status	No. of Registrars
Operational	36
Ramp Up	0
Pre-Ramp Up	0

#### 2. SLA Performance

SLR	Actual
DNS Service Availability	100% Available
Name Server Performance Level	Meets Requirement
WHOIS Service Availability	Meets Requirement
WHOIS Service Performance Level	Meets Requirement
WHOIS Service Response Time	Meets Requirement
WHOIS Service Updates	Meets Requirement

#### 3. Zone File Activity

This section states the total number of zone file access passwords granted

Month-Year	Passwords
July '07	0



## 4. Major Software Releases

None

## 5. WHOIS Service Activity

Month-Year	Queries
July '07	Not yet available

## 6. Total Number of Transactions By Sub-Category

<b>Transaction</b>	July '07	
	Check	1697173
	Create	234
	Delete	27
Domain	Info	7077
	Renew	226
	Transfer	23
	Update	802

### 7. Daily Transaction Range

Month-Year	High	Low	Average
July '07	64884	30170	55032



## Monthly Report for July 2007

## 8. Per-Registrar Activity

Registrar Name	IANA ID	Total Domains	Total Name Servers	Net Adds 1-YR	Net Adds 2-YR	Net Adds 3-YR	Net Adds 4-YR	Net Adds 5-YR	Net Adds 6-YR	Net Adds 7-YR	Net Adds 8-YR	Net Adds 9-YR	Net Adds 10-YR	Net Renewals 1-YR	Net Renewals 2-YR	Net Renewals 3-YR	Net Renewals 4-YR	Net Renewals	Net Renewals 6-YR	Net Renewals 7-YR	Net Renewals 8-YR	Net Renewals 9-YR	Net Renewals 10-YR	Transfer Gaining-Successful	Transfer Gaining-Nacked	Transfer Losing-Successful	Transfer Losing-Nacked	Transfer Disputed-Won	Transfer Disputed-Lost	Transfer Disputed-No Decision	Deleted Domains-Grace		Restored Domains
Ascio Technologies, Inc.	106		64	26			0	0		0	0	0	,	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	_	0
Blue Razor Domains, Inc	612		24	3		_	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	1	0	0
BulkRegister, LLC.	63		43	0		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	·	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0
Corporate Domains, Inc.		3	2	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0		0	0	0	-	0
Direct Information Pvt Ltd d/b/a PublicDomainRegistry.com	303		74	4	·	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	١	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	-	0
Domain The Net Technologies Ltd.	10007	4	8	0		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	,	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	_	0
DomainInfo.com	73		6	0	·		0	0	0	0	0	0	١	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	-	0
DomainPeople, Inc.	65		8	0	-		0	0	0		0	0	,	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0		0
Dotster, Inc.	72		14	47		_	0	8		0	0	0	,	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	10		0
DSTR Acquisition PA I, LLC dba DomainBank.com	31		135	0	_	_	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	3		0
Easyspace LTD	79		2	0		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0
eMarkmonitor Inc. dba Markmonitor	292		179	2		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	,	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0		0
EnCirca Inc	455		26				0	0			0	0		189	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		0	0	11	0	0
eNom, Inc.	48		29	0			0	0	0		0	0	,	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	1	0	0
FRENCH-CONNEXION, SARL. DBA WWW.DOMAINE.FR	601		6	1	0	-	0	0	_	0	0	0	١	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	1	0	0
Go Daddy Software, Inc.	146		254		49		0	8	0		0	0		40		0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0		0	0	34		0
Key-Systems GmbH	269		30				0	0	0	0	0	0	,	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	4	0	0
Name.com LLC	625		12	0		·	0	0	-	-	0	0	١	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0
Namesbeyond.com dba GoodLuckDomain.com	378		99	3	_	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	·	5	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	5	_	0
Netbenefit PLC aka NetNames	70		24	4	·		0	0	0	0	0	0	١	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0		0	0	0	-	0
Nominalia Internet S.L.	76		30	0			0	0			0	0	,	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0		0
PSI-USA, Inc. dba Domain Robot	151	50	6	3			0	0	0	0	0	0	,	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0		0
register.com, Inc.	9	480	146	0		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	-	0
SafeNames Ltd	447	26	4	2	_	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	,	0	0	0	0	0	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		U	0	1	0	0
Secura GmbH	111	5	4	0	-	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	,	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0		0
Spot Domain LLC dba Domainsite.com	466		2	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	١	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		U	0	0		0
Stargate Holdings Corp.	84		27	0		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0		0
Wild West Domains, Inc.	440		40	6	_	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	Ĭ	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	-	0
Wooho T&C Co., Ltd. d/b/a rgnames.com	300	47	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	U	0	0	0	0